FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08:30/99 OMB 0851 0027

12/15/19

01 FC:40 02 FC:40

12-15-1999



101222253

**Patent and Trademark Office** TRADEMARK

(Aller)	[222:200					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY						
I RADEMARKS OILL						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type  Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)						
Locument ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year					
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name					
Reel # Frame #	X Other MEMORANDUM OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name DYNAMIC ENGINEERING INCORPORATED Month Day Year 10 15 99						
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Virginia					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK	C OF COMMERCE					
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address   100   425 Lexington Avenue, Third Floor						
Address (line 2)						
Address line 3) New York	New York 10017					
Ind vidual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an					
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic						
The New York Agent of Canadian Bank    X Other   New York Agent of Canadian Bank   Construct from Assignment   Con						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Canada						
99 TTON11 00000115 2034013 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
1 40.00 OP 50.00 OP						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Canada						
1 40.00 UP 50.00 UP						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0627), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1	1618B	Page	2		Department of Commerce int and Trademark Office		
OMB 0651-0027	epresentative Na	ime and Address	Enter for the first F	Peceiving Party o	TRADEMARK		
Name [			Litter for the mat r				
L							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (ilne 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspond	lent Name and A	ddress Area Code and	Telephone Number	704-348-510	5		
Name	CADWALADER	WICKERSHAM &	TAFT				
Address line 1)	RAYNARD D.	HOOD, LEGAL AS	SISTANT	39.44			
Address (line 2)	משבר תו	RADE STREET, SU	TTE 2400				
	Ezi Meel Immed officer, colored						
Address (line 3)	CHARLOTTE,	NC 28202					
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total nun including any atta-	nber of pages of the atta chments.	ached conveyance d	ocument #	2		
Trademark /		ber(s) or Registration	on Number(s)	Mark if addition	nal numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
l rac	demark Application	Number(s)	2,034,013	2,047,854	2,052,506		
L		J [	L				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3							
Fee Arnoun	t Fee	Amount for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 90.00			
Method o Deposit A	f Payment:	Enclosed X D	eposit Account				
		int or if additional fees can be Deposit Account		#			
		Authorization to	charge additional fees	: Yes	No X		
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
LORI P		Oat	1)	11,	/23/99		
	of Person Signing		Signature		Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 001998 FRAME: 0655

#### MEMORANDUM OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Department of Commerce Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to a Subsidiary Security Agreement, dated as of May 21, 1999 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), DYNAMIC ENGINEERING INCORPORATED, a Virginia corporation (the "Assignor"), has grarted to CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE, as administrative agent for certain lenders, as Assignee (the "Assignee") a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien upon, the Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) including the trademarks listed on the annexed Exhibit A, and all applications, registrations, renewals and proceeds (including accounts receivable and royalties) thereof (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks. The Assignee's security interest in the Trademarks can only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Dated: October 15, 1999

Very truly yours,

DYNAMIC ENGINEERING INCORPORATED

Name: Evan Wildstain

Title: VP

# ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE, as Assignee

Name: Title:

CHERYL HOCK

CIBC WORLD MARKETS CORP. AS AGE

TRADEMARK REEL: 001998 FRAME: 0656

## **TRADEMARKS**

Reg. No.	Country	Issue Date	<u>Mark</u>
2,047,854	USA	3/25/97	DEI
2,034,013	USA	1/28/97	Where Imagination Takes Shape
2,052,506	USA	4/15/97	Dynamic Engineering
N/A	USA	N/A	Dynamic Engineering Inc. (Common Law Owner)

#### TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

## TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001998 FRAME: 0657

**RECORDED: 11/26/1999**